Page 118  2010 AUTUMN
 TK11840
DCDC Controller, 1ch, Step-up, Inductive
 DCDCコントローラ、1ch、昇圧、インダクティブ
Feature
 Adjustable output voltage  出力電圧調整可能
 External Power Transistor  パワートランジスタ外付け
 High speed adjustable OSC (Up to 1MHz)  高速動作が可能 (最大1MHz)

ILED.MAX
TK11840 1ch Up to 1MHz 2 LED or more Depends on external transistor
Ordering Guide, Marking
Part Name Ordering Name Marking Description Order
Size
TK11840 TK11840LTL-GH D40
TK11840: Part Name
L: SOT23L-8 Package
TL: Tape&Reel, Left
-GH: PB-Free&Halogen Free
1,300
pcs.
/Reel
This datasheet has been downloaded from http://www.digchip.com at this page
2010 AUTUMN  Page 119
11
D
C
D
C
 C
on
tr
ol
le
r
Block Diagram, Standard Application
VCC
FB
SCP
BR/CTL
GND
Out
OSC
8
2
7
6
1
3
4
5
Oscillator
PWM Comparator
Soft Start
Short Circuit Protection
Output Drive
Control Circuit
Reference
Voltage Supply
1.3V
0.5V
Error Amplifier
EaIn
CTL
VIn
W-LED
In Out
8
2 7
6
1
3
4 5
VCC
EaIn FB